NO. S-227894
VANCOUVER REGISTRY

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT ACT,
R.S.C. 1985, c. C-36, AS AMENDED

AND

IN THE MATTER OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT,
S.B.C. 2002, c. 57, AS AMENDED

AND

IN THE MATTER OF A PLAN OF COMPROMISE OR ARRANGEMENT OF
GREAT PANTHER MINING LIMITED

PETITIONER
NOTICE OF HEARING
TO: Those parties set out in the attached Schedule “A”

TAKE NOTICE that the Petition of Great Panther Mining Limited dated the 30" day of
September, 2022, will be heard at the courthouse at 800 Smithe Street, Vancouver, British
Columbia, on the 4™ day of October, 2022, at 9:45 a.m.

1. Date of hearing
The Petition is being brought on limited notice.

2. Duration of hearing

The parties have been unable to agree as to how long the hearing will take and the time
estimate of the Petitioner is one hour.

3. Jurisdiction

This matter is not within the jurisdiction of a master.

DATED: October 3, 2022 Z -

~ Counsel for the Petitioner
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SCHEDULE “A”

NO. S-227894

VANCOUVER REGISTRY

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT ACT,
R.S.C. 1985, c. C-36, AS AMENDED

IN THE MATTER OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT,
S.B.C. 2002, c. 57, AS AMENDED

IN THE MATTER OF A PLAN OF COMPROMISE OR ARRANGEMENT OF
GREAT PANTHER MINING LIMITED

PETITIONER

SERVICE LIST

McCarthy Tétrault LLP
Suite 2400

745 Thurlow Street
Vancouver, BC VB6E 0C5

H. Lance Williams
Forrest Finn
Nathan Stewart

Attention:

Tel: (604) 643-7154
Email: Iwilliams@mccarthy.ca
finn@mccarthy.ca

nstewart@mccarthy.ca
sdanielisz@mccarthy.ca

Counsel for the Petitioner

Alvarez & Marsal Canada Inc.
Suite 902

925 West Georgia Street
Vancouver, BC V6C 3L2

Attention: Anthony Tillman

Pinky Law
- Email: atillman@alvarezandmarsal.com
pinky.law@alvarezandmarsal.com
Monitor

Fasken Martineau DuMoulin LLP
Suite 2900 — 550 Burrard Street
Vancouver, BC V6C 0A3

Attention: Kibben Jackson
Rebecca Barclay Nguinambaye

Tel:  (604)631-4786

Email: kjackson@fasken.com

rnguinambaye@fasken.com

Counsel for the Monitor

Aird & Berlis LLP

Suite 1800 — 181 Bay Street
Toronto, ON M5J 2T9
Attention:  Kyle Plunkett
Tel: (416) 865-3406

Email: kplunkett@airdberlis.com

Counsel for Asahi Refining Canada Ltd.




Torys LLP

79 Wellington Street West

30th Floor (deliveries) / 33rd Floor (reception)
Box 270, TD South Tower

Toronto, ON M5K 1N2

Attention: David Bish
Tel: (416) 865-7353

Email: dbish@torys.com

Counsel for Directors of Great Panther
Mining Limited




